
TELE: (B141 7,28-3776 FAX (614) 725-3596
vnAv.eoa.staIe oh us

Lazarus Government Center
50 W. Town St., Suite 700
Columbus, Ohio 43215

P.O. Box 1049
Columbus, OH 43216-1049

fljfls
State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

STREET ADDRESS: 	 Central District Office 	 MAILING ADDRESS:

CERTIFIED MAIL#91 71082133 3932 4451 0774
	

Re: NOTICE OF VIOLATION

July 10, 2007

Brandon Mechtley
8145 Long Road
Canal Winchester, OH 43110

Dear Mr. Mechtley:

This Confirms a visit to your residence at 8145 Long Road, Canal Winchester, Ohio by the
Madison Township Fire Department wherein they advised you that you were open burning
in violation of Ohio Administrative Code 3745-19. These actions are subject to fines and
penalties.

Specifically, on July 3, 2007, you were open burning construction debris. Additionally, you
were open burning in a restricted area. Also, you were open burning waste materials within
1,009 feet from the nearest inhabited building off said premises.

Additionally, on May 24, 2007, you were open burning construction debris. The fire
department responded to this also and given the name of Shaun Vanderpool living at the
above address. A certified letter has been sent to this address but we have not received the
acknowledgement card.

Also, we sent you a warning letter on October 13, 2006, about a complaint we received
about you open burning construction debris.

This letter is
notification of
preclude Ohio

not a final action of the Director of Ohio EPA and is intended only as a
a violation of the Ohio environmental laws and regulations. It does not
EPA or any other governmental entity from further enforcement action.

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korieski, Director
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